# OP \$65.00 2264709

ETAS ID: TM305576

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H&C Acquisition Corp.		01/06/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hart & Cooley, Inc.	
Street Address:	5030 Corporate Exchange Blvd SE	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49512	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2264709	RC	
Registration Number:	2439042	VECTOR	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9723980438

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 937-476-6554

**Email:** tmoyer@airdistribution.com

Correspondent Name: Tracey Moyer

**Address Line 1:** 1301 W President George Bush Hwy

Address Line 2: Suite 330

Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75080

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Venema
SIGNATURE:	/william venema/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2014

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005286 FRAME: 0411

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005286 FRAME: 0412

RECORDED: 05/25/2014